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PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

_ATTORNEY/CLIENT COMMUNICATION

TO:  ROBERT HASKIN

FROM: KEN GREEN

November 15, 1994

RE: PUBLICATIONS USED IN PREVIOUS RECALLS

The following is additional information on various trade publications that we have used, or

can use, in contacting customers:

- PUBLICATION

American Hunter
American Rifleman

Guns & Ammo

Guns Magazine

Gun Week

Gun World

Outdoor Life

North American Whitelail
Shooting Times

Shotgun News

Sports Afield

Petersons Hunting
Pennsylvania Sportsman
American Shotgunner
Fins & Feathers
Game & Fish Publications
North American Hunter
~LrtdoorEife:

Rifle Magazine
Handloader Magazine
" Skeet Review
Shooting Review
Shooting Industry
Sporting Goods Business
Shooting Times
. Trap & Field

Field & Stream

Deer & Deer Hunting
Texas Fish & Game

CIRCULATION

1,160,000
1,370,000
490,000

© 115,000
30,000
135,000
1,575,000
85,000
200,000
185,000
540,000
270,000
55,000
95,000
290,000
200,000
80,000
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MARION WARD

Marion Ward & Assoc., LLC

When Bill Wohl returns, he will update and add circulation figures, as well as add any

additional media he is aware of,
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