## REMINGTON ARMOCO., INC. ILION, NY

## PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL ATTORNEY/CLIENT COMMUNICATION

November 15, 1994

TO:

ROBERT HASKIN

FROM: KEN GREEN

RE:

PUBLICATIONS USED IN PREVIOUS RECALLS

The following is additional information on various trade publications that we have used, or can use, in contacting customers:

<u>PUBLICATION</u>	<u>CIRCULATION</u>
American Hunter	1,160,000
American Rifleman	1,370,000
Guns & Ammo	490,000
Guns Magazine	115,000
Gun Week	30,000
Gun World	135,000
Outdoor Life	1,575,000
North American Whitetail	85,000
Shooting Times	200,000
Shotgun News	185,000
Sports Afield	540,000
Petersons Hunting	270,000
Pennsylvania Sportsman	55,000
American Shotgunner	95,000
Fins & Feathers	290,000
Game & Fish Publications	200,000
North American Hunter	80,000
Quidoor Life	·
Rifle Magazine	
Handloader Magazine	
Skeet Review	CONFIDENTIAL - SUBJECT
Shooting Review	TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
Shooting Industry	WILLIAMS V. REMINGTO
Sporting Goods Business	

When Bill Wohl returns, he will update and add circulation figures, as well as add any additional media he is aware of. AD Green

KDG:tpp

Shooting Times Trap & Field Field & Stream

Deer & Deer Hunting Texas Fish & Game

xc: B. Wohl

PR 0531